TFP Costing of Forms, Instructions, and Publications Development, Printing, and Shipping

Product
Type

Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form

Not

Inst
Form

Inst
Form

Inst
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form

Product

W3 PR
W3SS
W2
W2AS
W3

W3C

940

943

941 Sch B
941 PR Sch B
940 SP
940

945

941

945A

CT1

CT1
W2GU
CT2

SS8

940 PR
940 Sch A
941

941 PR
941SS
941X

943 PR
943A
943A PR
2678

Title

Informe de Comprobantes de Retencion Transmittal of Withholding Statement
Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements (Info Copy Only)

Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)

American Samoa Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)

Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements (Info Copy Only)

Transmittal of Corrected Wage and Tax Statements (Info Copy Only)
Employer's Annual Federal Unemployment (FUTA) Tax Return

Employer's Annual Federal Tax Return for Agricultural Employees

Report of Tax Liability for Semiweekly Schedule Depositors

Anexo B (Formulario 941-PR): Registro de la Obligacion Contributiva para los
?Por que debo entregarle un Formulario W-4(SP) a mi empleador?
Instructions for Form 940

Annual Return of Withheld Federal Income Tax

Instructions for Form 941

Annual Record of Federal Tax Liability

Instructions for Form CT-1

Employer's Annual Railroad Retirement Tax Return

Guam Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)

Employee Representative's Quarterly Railroad Tax Return

Determination of Employee Work Status for Purposes of Federal Employment
Planilla Para la Declaracion Anual del Patrono de la Contribucion Federal pard
Multi-State Employer and Credit Reduction Information

Employer's Quarterly Federal Tax Return

Planilla Para la Declaracion Federal TRIMESTRAL del Patrono

Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return

Adjusted Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return or claim for Refund
Planilla Para la Declaracion Anual de la Contribucion Federal del Patrono de §
Agricultural Employer's Record of Federal Tax Liability

Registro de la Obligacion Contributiva Federal del Patrono Agricola

Employer/Payer Appointment Agent
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Allocated

Portion of

Labor and
Downstream
Imnact Cost

81,336
57,753
158,604
72,191
97,603
25,026
87,592
72,191
17,647
17,647
4,813
46,924
75,079
68,822
25,026
64,972
87,592
91,442
81,336
22,460
87,592
57,753
100,105
100,105
77,004
25,668
72,191
19,251
19,251
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$
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$
$
$
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$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 25,026

Actual Print &
Ship costs

$2,355
$3,234
$174,186
$2,286
$17 446
$6,075
$4,381
$2,500
$2,523
$0

$0
$1,519
$1,095
$2,213
$605
$0

$0
$4,046
$0

$0

$0
$524
$9,180
$0
$887
$3,715
$0
$502
$0

$0

Total Product
Cost

83,690
60,987
332,790
74,477
115,049
31,102
91,973
74,691
20,170
17,647
4,813
48,444
76,174
71,035
25,631
64,972
87,592
95,488
81,336
22,460
87,592
58,277
109,285
100,105
77,891
29,383
72,191
19,753
19,251
25,026
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TFP Costing of Forms, Instructions, and Publications Development, Printing, and Shipping

Product
Type

Inst
Form
Inst
Inst
Form
Form
Inst
Form
Inst
Inst
Inst
Form
Inst
Inst
Inst
Inst
Form
Inst
Inst
Inst
Form
Form
Form
Inst
Inst
Form
Form
Inst
Inst
Form

Product

941X
943X
943X
944X
944X
945X
945X
CT1X
CT1X
945

940 PR
SS8 PR
943
W2&W3
W3 PR
W3C PR
8050

943 PR
941 PR
941SS
8922
8952
8974

941 Sch B
941 Sch D
941 Sch D
944

941 PR Sch B
944

944 SP

Title

Instructions for Form 941X
Adjusted Employer's Annual Federal Tax Return for Agricultural Employees or
Instructions for Form 943X

Instructions for Form 944X

Adjusted Employer's ANNUAL Federal Tax Return or Claim for Refund
Adjusted Annual Return of Withheld Federal Income Tax or Claim for Refund
Instructions for Form 945X

Adjusted Employer's Annual Railroad Retirement Tax Return or Claim for Refu
Instructions for Form CT-1X

Instructions for Form 945

Instrucciones para el Formulario 940-PR

Determinacion del Estado de Empleo de un Trabajador para Propositos de La
Instructions for Form 943

Instructions for Form W-2 and W-3

Instrucciones para la Forma W-3PR (Instructions for Form W-3PR)
Instrucciones para la Forma W-3c PR Instructions for Form W-3C PR

Direct Deposit Corporate Tax Refund

Instrucciones para el Formulario 943PR

Instrucciones para el Formulario 941-PR

K-2 and K-3 (Form 8865)

Third-Party Sick Pay Recap

Application for Voluntary Classification Settlement Program

Qualified Small Business Payroll Tax Credit for Increasing Research Activities
Instructions for Schedule B (Form 941)

Instructions for Schedule D (Form 941)

Report of Discrepancies Caused by Acquisitions, Statutory Mergers, or Conso
Employer's ANNUAL Federal Tax Return

Instrucciones para el Anexo B (Formulario 941-PR)

Instructions for Form 944

Declaracion Federal ANUAL de Impuestos del Patrono o Empleador
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Allocated

Portion of

Labor and
Downstream
Imnact Cost

24,866
25,668
21,657
20,855
25,668
19,251
6,417
25,668
21,657
6,257
43,796
22,460
72,191
185,039
31,283
6,417
17,647
84,223
75,079
52,940
19,251
19,251
22,941
4,813
4,813
19,251
100,105
4,813
75,079
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$
$
$
$
$
$ 77,004

Actual Print &
Ship costs

$1,617
$732
$535
$471
$1,559
$624
$157
$0

$0
$237
$0

$0
$699
$22,145
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$229
$0

$0

$0
$718
$0

$0
$1,812
$0
$672
$0

Total Product
Cost

26,483
26,400
22,192
21,326
27,227
19,875
6,574
25,668
21,657
6,494
43,796
22,460
72,891
207,184
31,283
6,417
17,647
84,223
75,079
53,170
19,251
19,251
22,941
5,530
4,813
19,251
101,917
4,813
75,751
77,004
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TFP Costing of Forms, Instructions, and Publications Development, Printing, and Shipping

Product
Type

Inst
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form
Form

Inst
Form

Inst

Inst
Form

Inst

Inst
Form

Inst
Form
Form
Form
Form

Inst

Inst

Inst

Inst

Inst

Inst

Inst

Product

944 SP
940 PR Sch A
941 SchR
2032
W2V

8027

941X PR
943X PR
943X PR
944X SP
944X SP
941X PR
940 Sch R
941 SchR
8952
8027T
8027

W2C

W3C PR
8453EMP
8879EMP
SS8

SS8 PR
8974
943-A
945-A

943 SCHR
943-A (PR)

Title

Instrucciones para el Formulario 944(SP)

Informacion para Empleadores o Patronos de Multiples Estados y sobre Redu
Allocation Schedule for Aggregate Form 941 Filers

Contract Coverage Under Title Il of the Social Security Act

U.S. Virgin Islands Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)

Employer's Annual Information Return of Tip Income and Allocated Tips
Ajuste a la Declaracion Federal TRIMESTRAL del Patrono o Reclamacion de
Ajuste a la Declaracion Federal Anual del Patrono de Empleados Agricolas o f
Instrucciones para el Formulario 943X-PR

Ajuste a la Declaracion Federal ANUAL del Empleador o Reclamacion de Reeg|
Instrucciones para el Formulario 944X(SP)

Instrucciones para el Formulario 941X-PR

Allocation Schedule for Aggregate Form 940 Filers

Instructions for Form 941R

Instruction for Form 8952, Application for Voluntary Classification Settlement A
Transmittal of Employer's Annual Information Return of Tip Income and Alloca
Instructions for Form 8027

Corrected Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)

Transmision de Comprobantes de Retencion Corregidos

Employment Tax Declaration for an IRS e-file Return

IRS e-file Signature Authorization for Forms 940, 940-PR, 941, 941-PR,941-S§
Instructions for Form SS-8

Instructions for Form SS-8PR

Instructions for Form 8974

Instructions for Form 943-A

Instructions for Form 945-A

Instructions for Schedule R (Form 943)

Instructions for Form 943-A (PR)
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Allocated
Portion of
Labor and

Downstream
Imnact Cost

$ 69,785
$ 57,753
$ 19,251
$ 19,251
$ 91,442
$ 52,940
$ 25,668
$ 24,064
$ 21,657
$ 27,272
$ 26,470
$ 25,668
$ 20,855
$ 7,219
$ 4,813
$ 52,940
$ 24,064
$ 30,481
$ 19,251
$ 19,251
$ 19,251
$ 4,813
$ 4,813
$ 7,299
$ 4,813
$ 4,813
$ 4,813
$ 5,615
$ 3,672,692

Actual Print &
Ship costs

$0

$0
$313
$0
$2,168
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$254
$0

$0

$0
$42,242
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$316,458

Total Product
Cost

69,785
57,753
19,564
19,251
93,610
52,940
25,668
24,064
21,657
27,272
26,470
25,668
20,855
7,473
4,813
52,940
24,064
72,723
19,251
19,251
19,251
4,813
4,813
7,299
4,813
4,813
4,813
5,615
3,989,149
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