

TFP Costing of Forms, Instructions, and Publications Development, Printing, and Shipping

Product Type	Product	Title	Allocated Portion of Labor and Downstream Impact Cost	Actual Print & Ship costs	Total Product Cost
Form	W3 PR	Informe de Comprobantes de Retencion Transmittal of Withholding Statement	\$ 81,336	\$2,355	\$ 83,690
Form	W3SS	Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements (Info Copy Only)	\$ 57,753	\$3,234	\$ 60,987
Form	W2	Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)	\$ 158,604	\$174,186	\$ 332,790
Form	W2AS	American Samoa Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)	\$ 72,191	\$2,286	\$ 74,477
Form	W3	Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements (Info Copy Only)	\$ 97,603	\$17,446	\$ 115,049
Form	W3C	Transmittal of Corrected Wage and Tax Statements (Info Copy Only)	\$ 25,026	\$6,075	\$ 31,102
Form	940	Employer's Annual Federal Unemployment (FUTA) Tax Return	\$ 87,592	\$4,381	\$ 91,973
Form	943	Employer's Annual Federal Tax Return for Agricultural Employees	\$ 72,191	\$2,500	\$ 74,691
Form	941 Sch B	Report of Tax Liability for Semiweekly Schedule Depositors	\$ 17,647	\$2,523	\$ 20,170
Form	941 PR Sch B	Anexo B (Formulario 941-PR): Registro de la Obligacion Contributiva para los	\$ 17,647	\$0	\$ 17,647
Not	940 SP	?Por que debo entregarle un Formulario W-4(SP) a mi empleador?	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Inst	940	Instructions for Form 940	\$ 46,924	\$1,519	\$ 48,444
Form	945	Annual Return of Withheld Federal Income Tax	\$ 75,079	\$1,095	\$ 76,174
Inst	941	Instructions for Form 941	\$ 68,822	\$2,213	\$ 71,035
Form	945A	Annual Record of Federal Tax Liability	\$ 25,026	\$605	\$ 25,631
Inst	CT1	Instructions for Form CT-1	\$ 64,972	\$0	\$ 64,972
Form	CT1	Employer's Annual Railroad Retirement Tax Return	\$ 87,592	\$0	\$ 87,592
Form	W2GU	Guam Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)	\$ 91,442	\$4,046	\$ 95,488
Form	CT2	Employee Representative's Quarterly Railroad Tax Return	\$ 81,336	\$0	\$ 81,336
Form	SS8	Determination of Employee Work Status for Purposes of Federal Employment	\$ 22,460	\$0	\$ 22,460
Form	940 PR	Planilla Para la Declaracion Anual del Patrono de la Contribucion Federal para	\$ 87,592	\$0	\$ 87,592
Form	940 Sch A	Multi-State Employer and Credit Reduction Information	\$ 57,753	\$524	\$ 58,277
Form	941	Employer's Quarterly Federal Tax Return	\$ 100,105	\$9,180	\$ 109,285
Form	941 PR	Planilla Para la Declaracion Federal TRIMESTRAL del Patrono	\$ 100,105	\$0	\$ 100,105
Form	941SS	Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return	\$ 77,004	\$887	\$ 77,891
Form	941X	Adjusted Employer's QUARTERLY Federal Tax Return or claim for Refund	\$ 25,668	\$3,715	\$ 29,383
Form	943 PR	Planilla Para la Declaracion Anual de la Contribucion Federal del Patrono de B	\$ 72,191	\$0	\$ 72,191
Form	943A	Agricultural Employer's Record of Federal Tax Liability	\$ 19,251	\$502	\$ 19,753
Form	943A PR	Registro de la Obligacion Contributiva Federal del Patrono Agricola	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Form	2678	Employer/Payer Appointment Agent	\$ 25,026	\$0	\$ 25,026

TFP Costing of Forms, Instructions, and Publications Development, Printing, and Shipping

Product Type	Product	Title	Allocated Portion of Labor and Downstream Impact Cost	Actual Print & Ship costs	Total Product Cost
Inst	941X	Instructions for Form 941X	\$ 24,866	\$1,617	\$ 26,483
Form	943X	Adjusted Employer's Annual Federal Tax Return for Agricultural Employees or	\$ 25,668	\$732	\$ 26,400
Inst	943X	Instructions for Form 943X	\$ 21,657	\$535	\$ 22,192
Inst	944X	Instructions for Form 944X	\$ 20,855	\$471	\$ 21,326
Form	944X	Adjusted Employer's ANNUAL Federal Tax Return or Claim for Refund	\$ 25,668	\$1,559	\$ 27,227
Form	945X	Adjusted Annual Return of Withheld Federal Income Tax or Claim for Refund	\$ 19,251	\$624	\$ 19,875
Inst	945X	Instructions for Form 945X	\$ 6,417	\$157	\$ 6,574
Form	CT1X	Adjusted Employer's Annual Railroad Retirement Tax Return or Claim for Refu	\$ 25,668	\$0	\$ 25,668
Inst	CT1X	Instructions for Form CT-1X	\$ 21,657	\$0	\$ 21,657
Inst	945	Instructions for Form 945	\$ 6,257	\$237	\$ 6,494
Inst	940 PR	Instrucciones para el Formulario 940-PR	\$ 43,796	\$0	\$ 43,796
Form	SS8 PR	Determinacion del Estado de Empleo de un Trabajador para Propositos de La	\$ 22,460	\$0	\$ 22,460
Inst	943	Instructions for Form 943	\$ 72,191	\$699	\$ 72,891
Inst	W2&W3	Instructions for Form W-2 and W-3	\$ 185,039	\$22,145	\$ 207,184
Inst	W3 PR	Instrucciones para la Forma W-3PR (Instructions for Form W-3PR)	\$ 31,283	\$0	\$ 31,283
Inst	W3C PR	Instrucciones para la Forma W-3c PR Instructions for Form W-3C PR	\$ 6,417	\$0	\$ 6,417
Form	8050	Direct Deposit Corporate Tax Refund	\$ 17,647	\$0	\$ 17,647
Inst	943 PR	Instrucciones para el Formulario 943PR	\$ 84,223	\$0	\$ 84,223
Inst	941 PR	Instrucciones para el Formulario 941-PR	\$ 75,079	\$0	\$ 75,079
Inst	941SS	K-2 and K-3 (Form 8865)	\$ 52,940	\$229	\$ 53,170
Form	8922	Third-Party Sick Pay Recap	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Form	8952	Application for Voluntary Classification Settlement Program	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Form	8974	Qualified Small Business Payroll Tax Credit for Increasing Research Activities	\$ 22,941	\$0	\$ 22,941
Inst	941 Sch B	Instructions for Schedule B (Form 941)	\$ 4,813	\$718	\$ 5,530
Inst	941 Sch D	Instructions for Schedule D (Form 941)	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Form	941 Sch D	Report of Discrepancies Caused by Acquisitions, Statutory Mergers, or Consol	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Form	944	Employer's ANNUAL Federal Tax Return	\$ 100,105	\$1,812	\$ 101,917
Inst	941 PR Sch B	Instrucciones para el Anexo B (Formulario 941-PR)	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Inst	944	Instructions for Form 944	\$ 75,079	\$672	\$ 75,751
Form	944 SP	Declaracion Federal ANUAL de Impuestos del Patrono o Empleador	\$ 77,004	\$0	\$ 77,004

TFP Costing of Forms, Instructions, and Publications Development, Printing, and Shipping

Product Type	Product	Title	Allocated Portion of Labor and Downstream Impact Cost	Actual Print & Ship costs	Total Product Cost
Inst	944 SP	Instrucciones para el Formulario 944(SP)	\$ 69,785	\$0	\$ 69,785
Form	940 PR Sch A	Informacion para Empleadores o Patronos de Multiples Estados y sobre Redu	\$ 57,753	\$0	\$ 57,753
Form	941 Sch R	Allocation Schedule for Aggregate Form 941 Filers	\$ 19,251	\$313	\$ 19,564
Form	2032	Contract Coverage Under Title II of the Social Security Act	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Form	W2VI	U.S. Virgin Islands Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)	\$ 91,442	\$2,168	\$ 93,610
Form	8027	Employer's Annual Information Return of Tip Income and Allocated Tips	\$ 52,940	\$0	\$ 52,940
Form	941X PR	Ajuste a la Declaracion Federal TRIMESTRAL del Patrono o Reclamacion de	\$ 25,668	\$0	\$ 25,668
Form	943X PR	Ajuste a la Declaracion Federal Anual del Patrono de Empleados Agricolas o P	\$ 24,064	\$0	\$ 24,064
Inst	943X PR	Instrucciones para el Formulario 943X-PR	\$ 21,657	\$0	\$ 21,657
Form	944X SP	Ajuste a la Declaracion Federal ANUAL del Empleador o Reclamacion de Ree	\$ 27,272	\$0	\$ 27,272
Inst	944X SP	Instrucciones para el Formulario 944X(SP)	\$ 26,470	\$0	\$ 26,470
Inst	941X PR	Instrucciones para el Formulario 941X-PR	\$ 25,668	\$0	\$ 25,668
Form	940 Sch R	Allocation Schedule for Aggregate Form 940 Filers	\$ 20,855	\$0	\$ 20,855
Inst	941 Sch R	Instructions for Form 941R	\$ 7,219	\$254	\$ 7,473
Inst	8952	Instruction for Form 8952, Application for Voluntary Classification Settlement P	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Form	8027T	Transmittal of Employer's Annual Information Return of Tip Income and Allocat	\$ 52,940	\$0	\$ 52,940
Inst	8027	Instructions for Form 8027	\$ 24,064	\$0	\$ 24,064
Form	W2C	Corrected Wage and Tax Statement (Info Copy Only)	\$ 30,481	\$42,242	\$ 72,723
Form	W3C PR	Transmision de Comprobantes de Retencion Corregidos	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Form	8453EMP	Employment Tax Declaration for an IRS e-file Return	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Form	8879EMP	IRS e-file Signature Authorization for Forms 940, 940-PR, 941, 941-PR,941-SS	\$ 19,251	\$0	\$ 19,251
Inst	SS8	Instructions for Form SS-8	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Inst	SS8 PR	Instructions for Form SS-8PR	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Inst	8974	Instructions for Form 8974	\$ 7,299	\$0	\$ 7,299
Inst	943-A	Instructions for Form 943-A	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Inst	945-A	Instructions for Form 945-A	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Inst	943 SCH R	Instructions for Schedule R (Form 943)	\$ 4,813	\$0	\$ 4,813
Inst	943-A (PR)	Instructions for Form 943-A (PR)	\$ 5,615	\$0	\$ 5,615
			\$ 3,672,692	\$316,458	\$ 3,989,149